SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 892

WHEREAS, Texas Democratic Women is celebrating 20 years
of service in 2007; and

WHEREAS, Organized in 1987, Texas Democratic Women has as its goal a reemphasis of local, grassroots politics and specifically the role of women in the political process; and

WHEREAS, The organization serves as a communication network for existing Democratic women's organizations and offers statewide training conferences and workshops; and

WHEREAS, Building on its strong foundation, Texas Democratic Women is working to make a positive and lasting difference across the Lone Star State through its political activism and exceptional volunteer efforts; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Senate of the State of Texas, 80th Legislature, hereby recognize Texas Democratic Women on its 20th anniversary and extend to its officers and members sincere best wishes for the future; and, be it further

RESOLVED, That an official copy of this Resolution be prepared for the organization as an expression of high regard by the Texas Senate.

Van de Putte, Zaffirini

President of the Senate
I hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted by the Senate on April 27, 2007.
Secretary of the Senate
Member, Texas Senate
Member, Texas Senate